GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUEST]ON NO. : 2895
(To beanswered on the 12t December 2024)

NON-FUNCTIONAL DOOR-FRAME METAL DETECTOR AT AIRPORTS

2895. SHRI ESWARASAMY K

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olle13 foiaToTor 91t be pleased to state:-

a) whether it isafact that every single door-frame metal detector put up at airports across the country is non-functional and it uncovered door-frame metal detector scam in the Ministry and if so, the details ther eof;

(b) whether the Government has made any investigationsin this matter and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in thisregard?
ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
IR foatoTel IPIIeRI 31 354 35 (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(a): No. All security equipment, including Door Frame Metal Detectors (DFMDs) areregularly calibrated for itsaccuracy and operational readiness before being put to use, on regular basis. Defective/non-functional equipment is not operated for screening of passengers.

(b) & (c) Doesnot arise.
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